
.~, ~. ~ ~ -7. ,- .;  ' ~7 1 \:i;:c.L.\ C L _  , ,  , . .,'L' 

10 jut,\ 23 hi; 9: 29 

, . , ,  ' , ' . , , j ;  i ; , ; ;  
, , , d , ! l  U J S U  '2, 

c ;. 
L "  

2 " 
.-. 

0 52- UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
G. 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA % :$, 
v C.. 

TALLAHASSEE DIVISION I 50m3 -0-r 'y; 

CL%!i: PALUMBO, JOHN 8 Case No. 09-40430TLH4 -.3 
+. '  
/ 

§ 
§ -0 

Dehtor(s) 5 

NOTICE OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND 
APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION 

AND DEADLINE TO OBJECT (h'Vnr) 

Pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P.2002(a)(6) and 2002(9(8), please take notice that 

Final Report and the trustee and the trustee's professionals have filed final fee applications, 
which are summarized in the attached Summary of Trustee's Final Report and Applications 
for Compensation. 

, trustee of the above styled estate, has filed a 

The complete Final Report and all applications for compensation are available for 

Clerk of the Court 
U.S. Northern District Bankruptcy Court 
1 IO East Park Ave 
suite 100 
Tallahassee, FL. 32301 

Any person wishing to object to any fee application that has not already been approved or 
to the Final Report, must file a written objection within 21 days from the mailing of this notice, 
together with a request for a hearing and serve a copy of both upon the trustee, any party whose 
application is being challenged and the United States Trustee. If no objections are filed, the 
Court will act on the fee applications and the trustee may pay dividends pursuant to FRBP 3009 
without further order of the Court. 

inspection at the Office of the Clerk, at the following address: 

Date Mailed: 06/17/2010 By: r 
Trustee 

COM - 
APA 
ECR __ Theresa M. Bender, Trustee 
CCL Post Office Box 14557 - 

Tallahassee, FL 32317 
(850) 205-7777 
tmbenderch7@yahoo.com 

RAD __ 

ADM __ 
ssc __ 

UST FOIIII 101-7-NFR (9/1/2009) 

027897 



UNITED STATES BANIUWPTCY COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

TALLAHASSEE DIVISION 

In re: PAL-0, JOHN 5 Case No. 09-40430TLH4 
§ 
6 
I 

Debt&) § 

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT 
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION 

n e  Final Report shows receipts of 

and approved disbursements of 

leaving a balance on hand of 

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows: 

8 2.000.57 

$ 0.OQ 

$ 2.000.57 

CIaimant Proposed Payment 
NtA 

Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows: 

Reason/Applicant Fees Expenses 
Trustee -$ 500.14 $ 711.85 
Attorney for trustee 8 $ 

Appraiser d $ 

Auctioneer $ d 
Accountant $ $ 

Spcial Attorney for 
trustee 8 $ 

Charges, -3 $ 

Fees, $ $ 

Other $ $ 

Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows: 

Reason/Applicant Fees Expenses 

1 The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest 
eamed prior to disbursement will be distributed pro lata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may 
roceive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum compensation set fortb d e r  1 1  U.S.C. 5 32qa) on 
account of the disbursement of the additional interest. 

UST Form 101-7-NFft (9/1/2009) 

027897 2 6 9 0 7 0 2 7 9 2 4 0 1 1  



Attorney for debtor $ $ 

Attorney for $ 3 
Accountant for $ $ 

Appraiser for $ $ 

Other $ $ 

In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the 
Court, priority claims totaling $0.00 must be paid in advance of any dividend to 
general (unsecured) creditors. 

Allowed priority claims are: 

Claim Number Claimant 
NIA 

Allowed Amt. of Claim Proposed Payment 

The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed 
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate tawing 
authorities). 

Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $37,603.83 have been allowed and 
will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid in full. 
The timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 3.8 percent. 

Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows: 

Claim Number Claimant Allowed Amt. of Claim Proposed Payment 
1 r h a f p 1 I s A N A  $9.424.52 $356.29 
2 Walnlllak $ 1 1 .O 19.98 $ 416.60 

1 Sayicm Tnr. $ 17.159.33 $ 648.69 
AmeriCredit Financial 

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $0.00 have been 
allowed and will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed 
general (unsecured) claims have been paid in full. Thc tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated 
to be 0.0 percent. 

Tardy filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows: 

Claim Number Claimant 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (9/1/2009) 

Allowed Amt. of Claim Proposed Payment 

a7897 2 6 9 0 7 0 2 7 9 2 4 0 2 0  



NIA 

Subedited unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims 
ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will be paid 
pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid 
in 111. The dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent. 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims 
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows: 

Claim Number Claimant Allowed Amt. of Claim Proposed Payment 
NIA 

The amount of surplus returned to the debtor after payment of all claims and interest is 
$0.00. 

prep& B ~ :  IsRheresa M. Bender, Trustee 
Trustee 

Theresa M. Bender, Trustee 
Post Office Box 14557 
Tallahassee, FL 32317 
(850) 205-7777 
tmt1enderch7@yahoo.com 

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open banlrmptcy case, therefore, Papawork Reduction 
Act exemption 5 C.F.R§ 1320.4(aQ) applies. 

UST Form 101-7-NFR (9/1/2009) 

027897 26907027924020 



SAT-26907 1129-4 pdfoo2 0940430 
AUen h g e  
P.O. Box 15219 
2344 C e n t e d e  Road 
suite 101 
Tallahassee, IT 32317 

027897 27897 1 AB 0.357 32399 9 4 6523-1-28145 

Il~ll~~l~llll~"l~r'l~lll'~~lll~l~lll~ll~l~l~l~~ll~~~~lll~l~'l~l 
State of Florida 
Public Service Commission 
2540 Shurnard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee FL 32399-0850 

F R E E  E L E C T R O N I C  B A N K R U P T C Y  N O T I C I N G  

What's in it for you? Better information sbaring. 

Forwarding to a l l  necessary recipients is timely, seamless, 

Your entire team becomes instantly aware of any notice, 24/7 
All notices are received the same day they're issued 

and just a click away 

Easier Fomarcrii 

Make the switch today. Visit ebn.uscourts.gov/foard 

027897 2 6 9 0 7 0 2 7 9 2 4 0 3 9  


